Terms & Conditions

- 1.All entries submitted must be accompanied with an original single FairPrice receipt with min. \$20 purchase of participating products. Entries with repeated receipts will be disqualified.
- 2. Participating Brand: Suno Hada, Systema, Kirei Kirei (excluding Kirei Kirei Anti-bacterial Hand Sanitizer 50ml)
- 3. How to participate:
- •Email to submit@lioncorp.com.sg with subject title "FP Lion Contest Oct 2023" and provide the following contact details:
- •Name (as per NRIC), Age, Gender, Address, Tel, Email address
- •Attach an image of the original receipt
- •Participants are to retain valid, original purchase receipt. Winners who are not able to furnish the original receipt upon prize collection and/or provided incorrect information in the entry will be disqualified.
- 4. Purchase must be made within the contest period (1 Oct 31 Oct 2023).
- 5. Applicable for purchases made in FairPrice, FairPrice Finest, FairPrice Xtra and online at fairprice.com.sg.
- 6. Closing date for all entries is on 3 Nov 2023.
- 7. Proof of postage is not proof of receipt. All entries received after 3 Nov 2023, incomplete, inaccurate and/or illegible entries and receipts will be disqualified.
- 8. The lucky draw will be held on 7 Nov 2023 at Lion Corporation (S) Pte Ltd office.
- 9.All winners will be notified by post and all prizes must be claimed by 19 Dec 2023. All prizes are non-transferable and non-exchangeable for cash.
- 10. The lucky draw is open to all residents of Singapore except employees and immediate family members of Fair Price, Lion Corporation (S) Pte Ltd and their advertising agencies.
- 11.All prizes are subject to availability and in the event of unforeseen circumstances, Lion Corporation reserves the right to substitute prizes of equal or greater value.
- 12.Lion Corporation (S) Pte Ltd reserves the right to amend the terms and conditions without prior notice. Judges' decision is final. No correspondence will be entertained.
- 13.By completing and submitting this contest entry, you confirm that the information provided is true, accurate and complete, and consent to the collection, use and disclosure of your personal data for the purposes of managing, conducting and administering the promotion and/or lucky draw, including but not limited to, selecting, notifying and publicizing the details and/or personal information of winners pursuant to the terms and conditions. This includes providing all necessary information to third parties to facilitate the conducting of promotion. We will not use/disclose your personal information other than for the above stated purposes and parties, unless we are otherwise required to do so by the law. For correction of your personal data or withdrawing your current provided for the above, you may write in your request to enquiry@lioncorp.com.sg. Lion Corporation (S) Pte Ltd will not be liable for the use/disclosure of inaccurate or incomplete information due to your failure of the prompt update of any changes to your personal information.

